Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

**Assignment Recordation Services** 

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office



103455997

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1197603(

Ale	exand	iria, VA 22313-1450					€
					Attorney Docket No.	134386	U.S. F
		Please record the attached orig	inal d	locum	ent or copy thereof.		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving	party:	
		ngkun PARK gcheol HONG			KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 373-1 GUSEONG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU		
	В.	Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			DAEJEON 305-701, KOI	REA	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name & address atta	ached? □ ⊠ No	
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: OCTOBER 10, 2007					
4.	$\boxtimes$	This document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation.				
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	' iched	? [	Yes 🛛 No		
	C.	Title of Application: POWER AMPLIFIER USING	<u> 3 PC</u>	<u>)WE</u>	R COMBINER		
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Tot	al number of applications and pa	tents involved:	1
ŧ	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40.00	
					Enclosed (Check No. 198255		-B
		ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.	Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge at osit account number 15-0461.	ny underpaymen	40°00
						00000039	
9.	Sta To the	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation	is tri	ne and correct and any attached	copy is a true	opy of
	Jar Sco	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,073 ott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325  Total number of pages in	nolud	ina a	Date: October 19, 200	07 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	01 FC:8021
		Total number of pages in	iciud	ing C	ver sheet, attachments, and docu	ment. 2	

•							
			ASSIGNMEN				
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Changkun, PARK	(5)			
(1-8)		(2)		(6)			
		(3)	<del></del>	(7)			
		(4)		(8)	<del></del>		
			h of the undersigned, each undersig	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab ned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Korea Advanced Instit	ute of Science and Technolog	v		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	<del></del>	Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701	·		
		the entinvent division	tire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pater onal, continuation, substitute, and re- ss and reexamination certificates the	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and inited States of America as defined in 35 at including any and all provisional, non-issue application(s), and all Letters Pater at may be granted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, at, extensions,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	POWER AMPLIFIER	USING POWER COMBINER .			
		(Attor	nev Docket No. 12/286		\		
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 134386  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			n date herewith or	an approacion for patent in the Unit	es states of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	<del></del>			
• •	Identification for	filed					
	filed applications	filed	October 19, 2007				
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam resultir entire i assignm	a applications for the inventional ations and patents as the Assignation and patents as the Assignation or continuation or disignee in every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Each undersigned agree at a signation a grant of a valid Unity.  5) Each undersigned authous from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the ment is binding on him and	n, and any gnee may so to exect its occupants to exect on all Communities to perform the States and the said the hat he hat so theirs, so y grants to exect the said	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connective creof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perention for Protection of Industrial irm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of Patents, as a patent to the Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execute accessors, assigns and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLA	rform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements. e necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmants to issue any and all Letters Patents of interest, and covenants that he has full rig, any agreements in conflict herewith, and tatives.	ection with such celared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or the United States th to convey the d agrees that this		
records	ation of this document.		ole in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) oppose	s of the United States Patent and Tradema	ark Office for		
Date	October 10, 2	-00/)	Name of Inventor	Changkun, PARK	Shifty		
Date	October 10, 2	vo 1	Name of Inventor	Songcheol, HONG	ESEANOR		
Date		<del></del>	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
			Name of Inventor		(SLAL)		

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.

Witness

Witness

**PATENT REEL: 020027 FRAME: 0397** 

\_\_\_\_\_(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 10/19/2007** 

October 10, 2007

lo,

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Date

Date

Date